CRRSAA: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund (HEERF II) 4th Quarter Report/Disclosure

- International Beauty Education Center acknowledged that the institution signed and returned to the Department the Certification and Agreement and the assurance that the institution has used, or intends to use CRRSAA: Higher Education Emergency relief Fund (HEERF II) to provide direct emergency financial grants to students for expenses related to any component of their cost of attendance, including: tuition, food, housing, health care (including mental health) and child care.
 - 2. The total amount of \$34639 that the institution received from the Department pursuant to the institution's Certification and Agreement for CRRSAA: Higher Education Emergency relief Fund (HEERF II)
 - 3. The total amount of \$34639 of the CRRSAA: Higher Education Emergency relief Fund (HEERF II) distributed to students as of April 27th 2021.
 - 4. The estimated total number of students at the institution eligible for this grant is 56 students. Each student is eligible for a \$618.56 check as of April 27th 2021.
 - 5. All HEERF II funds that the institution received were distributed to students as of April 27th 2021. There is no funding left to distribute to student for the 4th quarter of 2021.
 - 6. International Beauty Education Center has a policy for determine which student receive CRRSAA: Higher Education Emergency relief Fund (HEERF II) and how much they would receive. Please see that policy which is posted on the institution website.
 - 7. Please contact financial aid office at 509-475-2951 for any question about this CRRSAA: Higher Education Emergency relief Fund (HEERF II)

Date of report: 01/09/2022